
SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 9108 RAHUL SHARMA
(SHM2410199602)

RAJ 94 93 92 97 98 95 -0 569-12x I C

2 9194 AKASH 
(SHM1207199001)

U.P. 94 97 95 93 97 91 -0 567-14x II C

3 9114 SANDEEP KUMAR
(SHM1202198801)

HAR 92 96 93 96 93 94 -0 564-17x III C

4 9103 AJAY KUMAR
(SHM1211198504)

BIH 93 91 95 97 93 94 -0 563-16x IV C

5 9169 MAHINDER SINGH
RAGHUWANSHI
(SHM0210198702)

M.P. 94 93 95 92 93 94 -0 561-12x V C

6 9125 ANGREJ SINGH
(SHM0508198904)

HAR 94 93 93 96 88 94 -0 558-13x VI C

7 9172 SANJEEV KUMAR GIRI
(SHM2204198202)

T.N. 95 95 91 95 92 90 -0 558-10x VII C

8 9106 AMAN CHOUDHARY
(SHM2103200213)

U.K. 90 93 93 92 94 95 -0 557-7x VIII C

9 9129 MANOJ BALASAHEB
DAMODAR
(SHM1212199806)

MAH 94 94 96 89 90 92 -0 555-7x 9 C

10 9160 JOONJA RAM RAJ 93 91 95 93 90 92 -0 554-12x 10 C

11 9158 SOMBIR 
(SHM1210198801)

HAR 91 93 95 93 93 87 -0 552-7x 11 C

12 9174 DALIP SINGH RAJ 94 86 93 94 93 91 -0 551-11x 12 C

13 9131 KUNDAN YADAV U.P. 91 90 93 94 89 93 -0 550-14x 13 C

14 9148 PRAMOD BANODHA
(SHM2006199204)

M.P. 88 95 94 92 92 89 -0 550-10x 14 C

15 9143 RODNEY RAJ
(SHM2106198201)

T.N. 93 89 93 92 91 90 -0 548-7x 15 C

16 9190 PUNEETPAL SINGH
(SHM2808199906)

PUN 89 90 89 93 91 95 -0 547-13x 16 C

17 9102 BALRAM 
(SHM2808199105)

HAR 89 95 89 91 87 96 -0 547-10x 17 C

18 9184 AMRESH KUMAR SINGH U.P. 89 91 93 86 93 93 -0 545-9x 18 C

19 9149 AASHISH SHARMA
(SHM0204200407)

HAR 94 92 88 90 89 92 -0 545-5x 19 C

20 9142 RAHUL JAKHAR 
(SHM0806198601)

HAR 91 88 92 90 93 89 -0 543-7x 20 C

21 9154 VENUGOPAL
JAYACHANDRA

KAR 89 93 96 88 89 88 -0 543-6x 21 C

22 9107 RAJIV KUMAR
(SHM1606199002)

HAR 96 87 89 90 88 92 -0 542-8x 22 C

23 9115 SATNAM SINGH
(SHM0910199204)

PUN 89 86 88 95 89 95 -0 542-6x 23 C
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24 9128 DINESH KUMAR
(SHM0305198402)

HAR 90 92 91 88 91 89 -0 541-10x 24 C

25 9122 SUNNY 
(SHM1202198402)

CHD 88 90 91 93 88 91 -0 541-9x 25 C

26 9147 KANHAIYA LAL JANGID RAJ 88 86 94 90 89 89 -0 536-9x 26 C

27 9116 GOUTAM PAREEK
(SHM0209200904)

RAJ 90 92 86 89 89 90 -0 536-8x 27 C

28 9127 CHANDMAL VERMA
(SHM0101198817)

RAJ 88 90 92 86 89 89 -0 534-4x 28 C

29 9187 DEEPAK RAWAT U.K. 88 88 86 86 93 92 -0 533-5x 29 C

30 9159 AJAY P L KAR 85 87 90 91 87 87 -0 527-6x 30 C

31 9113 KESHAV BANSAL PUN 90 89 90 84 90 83 -0 526-7x 31 C

32 9133 ANKIT BHALEM
(SHM1212199805)

U.P. 90 93 83 91 90 78 -0 525-5x 32 C

33 9168 GANESH SHARMA
(SHM0604200005)

RAJ 82 88 88 91 88 88 -0 525-2x 33 C

34 9166 SHAKTI SINGH RAJ 85 84 87 91 87 88 -0 522-4x 34 C

35 9139 GOKAL CHAND HAR 80 86 84 90 89 92 -0 521-2x 35 C

36 9171 RAVINDER SINGH PUN 76 86 88 89 90 91 -0 520-5x 36 C

37 9135 KETAN DIPAKBHAI SINGAL
(SHM0401198802)

GUJ 90 87 86 88 84 85 -0 520-2x 37 C

38 9173 VINAY KUMAR MALIK
(SHM1606199301)

U.P. 83 86 85 87 89 89 -0 519-2x 38 C

39 9130 NIKUNJBHAI V. PRAJAPATI 
(SHM2404198903)

GUJ 85 86 87 87 83 84 -0 512-3x 39 C

40 9186 SUGREEV YADAV
(SHM2301198101)

HAR 90 82 84 80 85 87 -0 508-3x 40 C

41 9137 VIPUL NANJIBHAI PATEL
(SHM1302198303)

MAH 84 81 79 86 85 92 -0 507-1x 41 C

42 9175 AKASH PAL
(SHM0808200210)

U.P. 79 84 83 88 81 89 -0 504-4x 42 C

43 9117 TENNYSON 
(SHM3105197401)

KER 74 85 82 87 94 81 -0 503-0x 43 C

44 9188 BHARAT RAM RAJ 86 74 85 91 85 81 -0 502-4x 44 C

45 9141 SANJAY 
(SHM3108200407)

HAR 79 85 80 84 88 82 -0 498-2x 45 C

46 9101 KUMARASAMY P 
(SHM2012199304)

T.N. 88 81 88 73 84 81 -0 495-3x 46 C

47 9134 DARSHAN SHARMA U.P. 80 79 82 80 85 87 -0 493-6x 47 C

48 9167 CHETAN SINGH
(SHM0901199202)

U.P. 88 77 86 83 83 76 -0 493-3x 48 C

49 9181 ASHISH DHYANI U.K. 81 83 86 82 74 82 -0 488-0x 49 C

50 9191 RAJIV SINGH TOMAR U.P. 77 82 74 81 90 83 -0 487-4x 50 C
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51 9112 MUKESH KUMAR KAPURIA
(SHM0508198802)

RAJ 79 77 82 80 75 84 -0 477-3x 51 C

52 9193 AJAY DIWAKAR U.P. 76 75 80 83 83 79 -0 476-3x 52 C

53 9152 KRASHN KANT SINGH
(SHM0103199107)

U.P. 76 77 65 88 87 79 -0 472-3x 53 C

54 9144 RANJITH SINGH
RAMADOSS

T.N. 76 70 78 83 77 78 -0 462-1x 54 C

55 9189 SATISH PUNIA
(SHM0907198002)

HAR 74 77 82 70 73 78 -0 454-2x 55 C

56 9178 NISHANT KUMAR
(SHM0112198802)

KAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

57 9179 KIRANAKUMARA M R KAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DSQ

58 9183 JAIDEEP 
(SHM3012198902)

HAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

59 9123 NILMANI DEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 9149 AASHISH SHARMA
(SHM0204200407)

HAR 94 92 88 90 89 92 -0 545-5x I C

2 9116 GOUTAM PAREEK
(SHM0209200904)

RAJ 90 92 86 89 89 90 -0 536-8x II C

3 9111 NITIN 
(SHM0707200413)

HAR 88 78 88 83 88 90 -0 515-3x III C

4 9136 RAGHUVENDRA PRATAP
SINGH TANWAR
(SHM2509201101)

RAJ 88 85 89 84 77 84 -0 507-4x IV C

5 9138 RAKSHIT KASWAN 
(SHM2311201105)

RAJ 82 81 87 89 83 84 -0 506-3x V C

6 9155 SANSKAR 
(SHM1411201006)

HAR 87 72 85 87 86 85 -0 502-5x VI C

7 9141 SANJAY 
(SHM3108200407)

HAR 79 85 80 84 88 82 -0 498-2x VII C

Total Competitors : 7 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 7 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 9116 GOUTAM PAREEK
(SHM0209200904)

RAJ 90 92 86 89 89 90 -0 536-8x I C

2 9136 RAGHUVENDRA PRATAP
SINGH TANWAR
(SHM2509201101)

RAJ 88 85 89 84 77 84 -0 507-4x II C

3 9138 RAKSHIT KASWAN 
(SHM2311201105)

RAJ 82 81 87 89 83 84 -0 506-3x III C

4 9155 SANSKAR 
(SHM1411201006)

HAR 87 72 85 87 86 85 -0 502-5x IV C

5 9150 ADITYA ANAND U.P. 81 82 86 81 87 80 -0 497-5x V C

Total Competitors : 5 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 5 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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1 9110 SHRISHTI ARORA
(SHF1112199502)

RAJ 96 90 90 98 92 92 -0 558-14x I C

2 9164 SARIKA ANDANA
(SHF1607200006)

RAJ 89 92 94 94 86 93 -0 548-12x II C

3 9140 POOJA AGARWAL 
(SHF2409198501)

DEL 87 91 91 90 94 94 -0 547-6x III C

4 9163 NISHA KANWAR
(SHF0303199603)

RAJ 90 89 95 88 95 88 -0 545-6x IV C

5 9119 REETA JAT
(SHF0802200702)

RAJ 92 93 95 84 89 90 -0 543-12x V C

6 9109 ANAND CHARAN
(SHF1602201002)

RAJ 92 89 88 89 88 89 -0 535-5x VI C

7 9157 SANTOSH HAR 85 85 88 91 91 89 -0 529-8x VII C

8 9145 SOURABHI SHARMA RAJ 86 86 92 90 88 85 -0 527-5x VIII C

9 9176 AMANDEEP KAUR SIDHU
(SHF0107198902)

PUN 80 82 89 89 86 86 -0 512-7x 9 C

10 9165 SUMAN KUMARI RAJ 82 87 88 83 83 88 -0 511-4x 10 C

11 9156 SHWETA SHARMA
(SHF0209198501)

U.P. 85 86 86 86 83 84 -0 510-3x 11 C

12 9161 MUNITA RAUT
(SHF1001198202)

KAR 75 77 81 80 80 87 -0 480-1x 12 C

13 9185 TARANDEEP KAUR HAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 13 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 12 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(NM-148) 10M AIR PISTOL (IPC) CHAMPIONSHIP WOMEN (SH1) (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (PARA PISTOL
EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
11-12-2025 - 04-01-2026

Page 1 of 1



SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State
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1 9180 ADIBA ALI
(SHF0804200405)

DEL 92 90 95 91 90 90 -0 548-7x I C

2 9119 REETA JAT
(SHF0802200702)

RAJ 92 93 95 84 89 90 -0 543-12x II C

3 9109 ANAND CHARAN
(SHF1602201002)

RAJ 92 89 88 89 88 89 -0 535-5x III C

4 9145 SOURABHI SHARMA RAJ 86 86 92 90 88 85 -0 527-5x IV C

5 9177 BINDU RAJ 77 78 82 86 86 84 -0 493-3x V C

Total Competitors : 5 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 5 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 9109 ANAND CHARAN
(SHF1602201002)

RAJ 92 89 88 89 88 89 -0 535-5x I C

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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